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2700 m
52.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De Cogolin
Rennpreis: 52.000 € (23.400 13.000 7.280 4.160 2.600 1.040 520)

Breed 1 Class B 52.000. - harnessed, Male. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 23.400, 13.000, 7.280, 4.160, 2.600, 1.040, 520. For Colts and geldings of 
years 3, not having won 61.000. 

1
2700

ML: 19,0

Mozart Du Dollar
3j. b hors W (Booster Winner - Amazone Du D

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: M.A. Bouvet
Züchter: M. Jean Luc Coupe

Florian Desmigneux

2025: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    24.580 €15,7 24.580 €
24.11 Vincennes 1 15,5 2850B 40.000 21,0 B. Rochard Mozart Du Dollar, Mambo Planchette, Mythe
05.11 Nantes 6 18,1 3000B 30.000 35,0 F. Desmigneux Mister Dream Ty, Machiavel Bourbon, Matc
27.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 15,7 2700A 23.000 29,0 F. Desmigneux Manfredo, Makiavel De Busset, Mozart Du 
23.09 Vincennes 7 16,5 2700B 40.000 58,0 P.Y. Verva Magic Cash, Megino, Marquis Du Chene
11.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 16,3 2925B 26.000 2,4 D. Bekaert Mucho Cash, Mystere De L'avre, Mozart Du 

2
ML: 8,1

Mentor De Play
3j. al H (Dahlia Du Rib - Aube D'Ortige)

Trainer: Franck Blandin
Besitzer: Ecurie Franck Blandin
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Serge Delaunay

Franck Blandin

2025: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    36.650 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.890 €14,1 38.540 €
30.11 Vincennes 4 14,7 2850B 70.000 106,0 F. Blandin Musiko Cauvelliere, Magico De Lou, Marie 
13.11 Vincennes 5 14,5 2700B 40.000 183,0 F. Blandin Minuty Du Gers, Milord De Buy, Mister Yello
02.11 Argentan 6 16,9 2875B 35.000 26,0 F. Blandin Marie Oh Fredlau, Melkior Castelle, Musiko 
21.10 Vincennes 8 15,0 2850B 46.000 40,0 F. Blandin Moustik La Govelle, Mojito Fraise, Modern S
03.10 Vincennes 3 14,1 2100A 46.000 71,0 F. Blandin Mirakalu Manazif, Mister Charly, Mentor De 

3
ML: 19,0

Maestro Jamini
3j. b hors H (Bird Parker - Brise Des Noels)

Trainer: Jacques Bruneau
Besitzer: Ecurie J.R.
Züchter: Ecurie Jamini

David Thomain

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    36.050 € 2024: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    23.475 €13,4 59.525 €
01.11 Laval dis 2875B 30.000 59,0 J. Bruneau Moonwalk D'Heripre, Mikado Castelets, Mari
14.10 Vincennes dis 2700B 62.000 10,0 A. Barrier Mouffetard, Must Atout, Maestro Jamini
21.09 Vincennes 2 14,3 2700B 52.000 11,0 D. Thomain Moonwalk D'Heripre, Maestro Jamini, Mea 
01.09 Vincennes 4 14,9 2850B 46.000 70,0 J. Bruneau Maestro Du Choquel, Maxou Des Ifs, My Lo
10.05 Caen dis 2450B Monte120.000 32,0 A. Angot Mhum Flyng, Misty Green, Mademoiselle Ja

4
ML: 6,8

Mistral Du Bois
3j. b hors H (Drole De Jet - Kueen Of Viking's)

Trainer: Pascal Lelievre
Besitzer: A. Dutheil
Züchter: M. Jean Claude Daguet

Eric Raffin

2025: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 6  Plätze    51.180 €14,1 51.180 €
29.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 10,0 E. Raffin Minuty Du Gers, Monsieur As, Melomane D
15.11 Laval 2 14,1 2850B 35.000 2,7 E. Raffin Mambo Du Taillis, Mistral Du Bois, Mikado 
01.11 Laval 8 15,3 2875B 30.000 108,0 Cl. Lelievre Moonwalk D'Heripre, Mikado Castelets, Mari
16.10 Chartres dis 2825B 29.000 15,0 G. Lenain Mostra De Banville, Mars Cobba, Manhattan
21.09 Vincennes 5 14,5 2700B 52.000 7,3 D. Bonne Moonwalk D'Heripre, Maestro Jamini, Mea 

5
ML: 11,0

Mea Culpa
3j. b hors W (Cristal Money - Ganilla)

Trainer: Anthony Duperche
Besitzer: A. Baumann
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Pierre-Yves Verva

2025: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    34.470 € 2024: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.610 €13,3 47.080 €
29.11 Vincennes 4 15,7 2700B 52.000 59,0 P.Y. Verva Minuty Du Gers, Monsieur As, Melomane D
19.11 Mauquenchy 7 17,6 2850B 35.000 24,0 P.Y. Verva Maradona Ellis, Mardouk De Godrel, Mars C
07.11 Vincennes 5 13,3 2175B 52.000 87,0 P.Y. Verva Make Your Day, Modern Style, Mister Charl
16.10 Chartres dis 2825B 29.000 10,0 J.F. Senet Mostra De Banville, Mars Cobba, Manhattan
21.09 Vincennes 3 14,4 2700B 52.000 43,0 M. Abrivard Moonwalk D'Heripre, Maestro Jamini, Mea 

6
ML: 4,5

Melomane De Lou
3j. b hors H (Fabulous Wood - Diva De Lou)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Mauricette De Sousa
Züchter: M. Christian Germain

Alexandre Abrivard

2025: 10  Starts - 4  Siege - 2  Plätze    50.550 €13,1 50.550 €
29.11 Vincennes 3 15,6 2700B 52.000 12,0 A. Abrivard Minuty Du Gers, Monsieur As, Melomane D
07.11 Vincennes 4 13,1 2175B 52.000 50,0 Leo Abrivard Make Your Day, Modern Style, Mister Charl
19.10 Reims 1 14,3 2550B 30.000 6,8 Leo Abrivard Melomane De Lou, Maroly, Musiko Cauvelli
29.09 Craon unpl 2775B 29.000 34,0 Th. Roullier Milord Javronnais, Maya Du Surf, Melchior J
21.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2700B 26.000 1,8 A. Abrivard Marquis Du Chene, Maja D'Olmen, Mister B

7
ML: 23,0

Maradona Ellis
3j. b hors W (Helgafell - Dinny Du Vivier)

Trainer: Sté. Ent. Emmanuel Allard
Besitzer: Ecurie Fif
Züchter: Ecurie Ellis

Emmanuel Allard

2025: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    57.930 €14,1 57.930 €
30.11 Vincennes 7 15,2 2850B 70.000 17,0 E. Allard Musiko Cauvelliere, Magico De Lou, Marie 
19.11 Mauquenchy 1 16,1 2850B 35.000 4,2 P.Ph. Ploquin Maradona Ellis, Mardouk De Godrel, Mars C
16.10 Chartres 6 16,4 2825B 29.000 14,0 V.A. Ginard Jurgens Mostra De Banville, Mars Cobba, Manhattan
05.10 Rambouillet 10 2825B 24.000 54,0 V.A. Ginard Jurgens Marquety De Bailly, Magico De Lou, Mars C
06.06 Vincennes 6 14,1 2700B 70.000 72,0 E. Allard Magic Man, Mistral Du Goutier, Maharaja At

8
ML: 3,6

Mirakalu Manazif
3j. b hors W (Drole De Jet - Agathiva)

Trainer: Pierre-Yves Rochard
Besitzer: Ecurie Loïc Saraud
Züchter: M. David Delajarraud

Benjamin Rochard

2025: 6  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    50.110 €12,4 50.110 €
21.11 Vincennes 3 15,7 2700B 62.000 5,8 B. Rochard Manaslu, Machiavel Bourbon, Mirakalu Man
03.10 Vincennes 1 13,3 2100A 46.000 3,9 B. Rochard Mirakalu Manazif, Mister Charly, Mentor De 
16.09 Vincennes 4 12,4 2100A 46.000 3,3 B. Rochard Mistral Lomig, Mambo Du Taillis, Mambo De
27.07 Enghien 1 14,7 2150A 35.000 4,5 B. Rochard Mirakalu Manazif, More Love Ducampus, M
29.06 Sablé-Sur-Sarthe 1 2825B 14.000 B. Rochard Mirakalu Manazif, Maximus Du Faouet, Mille

9
ML: 12,0

More And More
3j. b hors H (Fabulous Wood - Trotting Race)

Trainer: Charles-Antoine Mary
Besitzer: Ecurie Des Mouettes
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Franck Nivard

2025: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    50.620 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.900 €13,8 54.520 €
14.11 Marseille (À Borél 3 17,6 3025B 35.000 2,5 D. Bekaert Maitre D'Houlbec, Midland D'Oyse, More An
29.10 Marseille (À Vivau 4 16,6 2675B 29.000 4,9 D. Bekaert Mac Kinley, Mister Barra, Mojito Castelets
10.10 Marseille (À Borél 4 15,4 3025B 30.000 7,9 D. Bekaert Mac Kinley, Matignon, Mister Barra
23.08 Vincennes 7 14,0 2700B 150.000 32,0 B. Rochard Mack De Blary, Magic Night, Mistral Castell
14.08 Pornichet dis 2750B 30.000 16,0 Cl. Frecelle Mardouk De Godrel, Melina Supreme, Mika

10
ML: 11,0

Mister Charly
3j. b hors H (Charly Du Noyer - Vahine Du Vivi

Trainer: Nicolas Bridault
Besitzer: Ecurie Bcc Racing
Züchter: Claudette Gars

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2025: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    36.410 € 2024: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    18.055 €12,7 54.465 €
21.11 Vincennes 4 15,7 2700B 62.000 9,5 A. Abrivard Manaslu, Machiavel Bourbon, Mirakalu Man
07.11 Vincennes 3 13,1 2175B 52.000 13,0 A. Abrivard Make Your Day, Modern Style, Mister Charl
10.10 Vincennes 3 12,7 2100A 52.000 2,6 B. Rochard Gilles Grif, Day And Night, Mister Charly
03.10 Vincennes 2 13,4 2100A 46.000 28,0 A. Abrivard Mirakalu Manazif, Mister Charly, Mentor De 
10.09 Meslay-Du-Maine 1 16,5 2875B 23.000 22,0 B. Rochard Mister Charly, Maerline D'Avel, Mara Dibah

Wettstar - Tipp:Mirakalu Manazif (8) - Mistral Du Bois (4) - Melomane De Lou (6) - Mister Charly (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


